

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator

Commission Meeting

Date:

February 13, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider recommendation regarding a Founders Day

Participation Agreement with the Dripping Springs Cook-Off Club

regarding Cooker's Booths.

Agenda Item Requestor: Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator

Summary/Background: The Dripping Springs Cook-Off Club would provide cook-off event booths

during the 2023 Founders Day Festival, located at San Marcos St., Mercer

St., Wallace St., and the area around Wallace St.

The DS Cook-Off Club would pay the City 25% of the booth rentals and an

electrical reimbursement fee of \$10.00 per booth space, no later than May

12th, 2023.

Staff Recommendations: Staff recommends the approval of the Founders Day 2023 Participation

Agreement with the DS Cook-Off Club.,

Attachments: DS Cook-Off Club Founders Day 2023 Participation Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: Execute the DS Cook-Off Club Founders Day 2023 Participation Agreement